© 2022222 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT, SMT, Non-Latching RF Relay
DC-6GHz, 18Gbps
SGRF300_303/2022
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SGRF300 Repeatable, Surface-Mount RF (DC-6GHz) Relay with Ground Shield and J-Leads
SGRF303 Sensitive Coil, Repeatable, Surface-Mount RF(DC-6GHz) Relay with Ground Shield and J-Leads

Pick-up Voltage (Vdc max.) 3.6 9.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-55°C to +85°C unless otherwise noted)(Note 3)
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
SGRF300  Y -  5  /  R
Relay Series
SGRF300
SGRF303
Ground Pin Optional
Y = Ground Pin at Position 5
Z = Ground Pin at Position 10
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Coil Voltage
  5 = 5V
12 = 12V
NOTES
1.	 Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 µs or transfer in excess of 1 µs.
2.  “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3.   Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.   The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
5.   Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with solder-coated leads.
6.	 Using an operate voltage less than the specified minimum may result in unreliable operation.
7. 	 Relay temperature during soldering shall not exceed 250°C, and reflow temperature shall not exceed 250°C, 3 passes, 1
minute each.
© 2022222 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT, SMT, Non-Latching RF Relay
DC-6GHz, 18Gbps
SGRF300_303/2022
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
NOTES
1.  Dimensions are in inches, metric equivalents shown in ( mm).
2.  Positions 5 and 10 are for uninsulated case ground options.
3.  No protrusion below bottom of header when ground pins are installed
4.  To order the case ground option, add “Y” to the part number for position 5 or “Z” to the part number for position 10.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
SGRF300
.340 MAX
(8.64)
.370 MAX
(9.4)
Ø .335 MAX
(8.51)
.063 REF
(1.6)
.035 REF
(0.89)
U.S. PATENT PENDING
SCHEMATIC – TERMINAL VIEW
Pin numbers for reference only;
not marked on display
RF GROUND
SHIELD
(SEE NOTE 2)
BEFORE
LASER WELD
9
8
7
6 4
3
2
1
.031 REF
(0.79)
36° ±3° TYP
Ø .200 ±.010
(5.08 ±0.254)
(8) LEADS
Ø.017
(0.43           ) +0.05
–0.025